# PLANNING APPLICATIONS

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEI VED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	M.O. DATE	M.O. NUMBER
18/201	Pierre Delannoy	Р	19/09/2018	to construct a single storey commercial building for use as a Bakery to include entrance walls and piers, permission to update existing sewage treatment plant and percolation area and attached ancillary site works Cranally Granard Co. Longford	18/02/2019	28388
18/269	ABC Childcare	Ρ	21/11/2018	the proposed extension to existing dormer type building which is used as a pre-school/after-school services and that was previously granted full planning permission under planning reference PL06/406 and all ancillary site works Minard Co. Longford	18/02/2019	28385
18/301	Cignal Infrastructure Ltd.	Ρ	17/12/2018	erection of a new 36m multi-user telecommunications support structure carrying 9 No. antennas and associated remote radio units, 6 No. communication dishes, 3 No. lighting finials and 6 No. outdoor cabinets, all enclosed within a security compound by a 2.4m high palisade fence with a 4m access gate, site access and site works Coillte Forest Drumbaun Oldtown Drumbaun, Ardagh Co. Longford	18/02/2019	28384

# PLANNING APPLICATIONS

### PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 18/02/2019 TO 22/02/2019

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE		APP.			M.O.	M.O.
NUMBER 18/303	APPLICANTS NAME Vodafone Ireland Limited	P	RECEI VED 20/12/2018	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION retention permission (previous Ref. No. 06/485) of an existing development at this site. The development consists of an existing 15 metre telecommunications support structure, antennas and associated equipment within a fenced compound and access track. The development forms part of Vodafone Ireland Ltd's existing GSM and 3G Broadband telecommunications network Toome Dring Co. Longford	DATE 18/02/2019	NUMBER 28386
18/304	Moydow Community Centre Committee	Ρ	20/12/2018	<ul> <li>(i) the proposed demolition of existing extension containing storage and toilet areas to the rear and side of existing parish hall, (ii) the proposed construction of a new extension to the rear and side of existing parish hall to incorporate a stage area, dressing room, storage, kitchen &amp; toilet areas, (iii) alterations to existing facades to include the proposed creation of a door ope on the front façade together with the blocking up of existing door ope on side façade of existing parish hall and all ancillary works</li> <li>Aughine</li> <li>Moydow</li> <li>Co. Longford</li> </ul>	18/02/2019	28387

## PLANNING APPLICATIONS

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE		APP.	DATE		M.O.	M.O.
NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	DATE	NUMBER
18/307	Cathal & Jane Whitney	Ρ	21/12/2018	to construct a two-storey dwelling with separate garage, to form a new roadside entrance, to install a proprietary sewerage treatment system, to connect to existing public services and to carry out ancillary site works Ballinreaghan Ardagh Co. Longford	20/02/2019	28393
19/2	Annagh Lake Swimming Pool Committee	Ρ	02/01/2019	<ul> <li>(A) Proposed extension of existing car park that currently services Annagh Swimming Pool (B) Construction of a new vehicular accessed boat slipway together converting existing slipway into pedestrian access only (C) Walkway with low level lighting (D) Recreational Area (E)</li> <li>Associated safety signage &amp; safety measures to include removal of hedgerows so as to improve existing sightlines &amp; all ancillary site works</li> <li>Corrinagh &amp; Annagh</li> <li>Moyne</li> <li>Co. Longford</li> </ul>	20/02/2019	28394
19/3	Patrick Kane	Ε	07/01/2019	of planning permission PL13/79 - to remove existing buildings, construct retail store, office, canteen, toilets and store, modify and raise existing canopy and ancillary works Old Longford Road Edgeworthstown Co. Longford	18/02/2019	28390

## PLANNING APPLICATIONS

### PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 18/02/2019 TO 22/02/2019

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE	APP.	DATE		M.O.	M.O.
NUMBER APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	DATE	NUMBER

Total: 8

\*\*\* END OF REPORT \*\*\*